
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:775
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2008
JOINT EXERCISE OF THREE FORCES
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the three services of Armed Forces have conducted joint exercise in the month of January, 2008 as reported in Hindustan, dated December 30, 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the manner in which the three forces have been benefited by the joint exercise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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